Question 5: Do you feel you have enough information about the health reform law to understand how it will impact you personally, or not?

YES, HAVE ENOUGH INFORMATION  NO, DO NOT HAVE ENOUGH INFORMATION DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 57.5% 40.6% 1.8% 827
Sex Male 64.2% 33.2% 2.7% 392
Female 51.5% 47.4% 1.1% 434
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 65.6% 31.2% 3.2% 20
White male 62.2% 36.2% 1.6% 302
White female 48.6% 50.1% 1.2% 374
Age 18t0 29 46.3% 50.8% 2.9% 164
30 to 45 64.7% 34.3% 1.0% 194
46 to 64 63.7% 34.6% 1.7% 279
65 and over 46.7% 50.9% 2.3% 162
Education Less than high school 47.9% 49.1% 3.0% 85
High school graduate 52.9% 44.4% 2.8% 288
Some college 60.5% 37.9% 1.6% 249
College graduate 64.0% 35.8% 0.2% 195
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 50.8% 48.0% 1.2% 156
Between 138% and 200% FPL 59.5% 38.6% 2.0% 112
Above 200% FPL 58.8% 39.9% 1.3% 436
Party Identification Democrat 61.2% 38.1% 0.7% 277
Independent 56.3% 39.7% 4.0% 119
Republican 56.4% 42.4% 1.2% 318
Registered to Vote Yes 57.6% 40.9% 1.5% 728
No 57.6% 37.8% 4.6% 98
Insurance Status Insured 57.6% 40.5% 2.0% 776
Not insured / Don't know* 56.1% 43.9% 50
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 59.7% 38.6% 1.7% 408
Good 57.3% 40.6% 2.1% 275
Fair / Poor 51.9% 46.5% 1.6% 144
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 59.9% 38.9% 1.2% 321
Northwest Ohio 55.8% 41.4% 2.8% 101
Central Ohio 55.2% 40.6% 4.1% 147
Southeast Ohio* 57.0% 43.0% 57
Southwest Ohio 56.4% 42.4% 1.2% 200
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Question 6: Given what you know about the health reform law, do you have a generally favorable or generally unfavorable opinion of it?

VERY SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT VERY
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 16.8% 24.6% 14.2% 24.8% 19.6% 817
Sex Male 12.7% 29.4% 13.0% 26.1% 18.9% 387
Female 20.6% 20.3% 15.4% 23.6% 20.2% 430
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 32.9% 23.1% 12.6% 10.5% 20.9% 90
White male 7.7% 31.0% 14.7% 29.4% 17.1% 297
White female 17.9% 21.4% 14.2% 24.5% 21.9% 369
Age 18t0 29 6.5% 36.1% 11.6% 11.6% 34.2% 170
30 to 45 14.2% 26.9% 13.4% 27.9% 17.6% 188
46 to 64 23.3% 19.9% 17.1% 29.2% 10.6% 275
65 and over 17.9% 20.7% 12.9% 26.1% 22.4% 158
Education Less than high school 12.7% 22.0% 12.7% 19.0% 33.6% 87
High school graduate 14.6% 20.7% 16.7% 24.2% 23.8% 284
Some college 18.9% 23.7% 12.4% 28.4% 16.6% 247
College graduate 19.2% 32.2% 13.5% 23.7% 11.4% 191
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 12.3% 34.8% 15.3% 16.3% 21.2% 157
Between 138% and 200% FPL 13.0% 15.9% 17.6% 24.6% 28.9% 111
Above 200% FPL 19.1% 24.5% 13.4% 28.4% 14.7% 430
Party Identification Democrat 36.6% 28.6% 10.9% 11.6% 12.4% 275
Independent 14.8% 26.4% 9.9% 18.6% 30.4% 127
Republican 3.1% 19.9% 21.1% 37.2% 18.8% 313
Registered to Vote Yes 17.3% 23.0% 15.2% 25.6% 18.8% 718
No 14.0% 36.3% 5.5% 18.7% 25.5% 98
Insurance Status Insured 17.3% 25.1% 13.2% 24.3% 20.1% 767
Not insured / Don't know* 8.2% 17.2% 30.5% 32.5% 11.6% 49
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 18.4% 26.2% 14.0% 24.0% 17.4% 402
Good 14.8% 25.2% 10.9% 25.6% 23.6% 274
Fair / Poor 16.5% 18.9% 21.4% 25.2% 17.9% 141
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 16.3% 23.4% 14.9% 24.1% 21.4% 326
Northwest Ohio 20.4% 15.2% 16.9% 28.2% 19.3% 94
Central Ohio 17.8% 27.7% 12.2% 28.6% 13.6% 145
Southeast Ohio* 17.3% 23.1% 25.2% 15.6% 18.8% 57
Southwest Ohio 15.2% 29.2% 10.3% 24.1% 21.3% 196
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Question 7: What would you like to see the U.S. Congress do when it comes to the Affordable Care Act?

REPEAL AND REPLACE KEEP THE AFFORDABLE
THE AFFORDABLE CARE ACT AND TRY TO REPEAL ONLY KEEP AS IS/ NO

CARE ACT IMPROVE IT (VOL.) CHANGES (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 30.5% 61.8% 2.5% 1.0% 4.2% 827
Sex Male 31.6% 59.5% 3.8% 0.7% 4.4% 398
Female 29.4% 63.9% 1.3% 1.3% 4.0% 429
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 8.8% 87.0% 0.3% 3.9% 90
White male 34.9% 56.4% 3.9% 0.5% 4.3% 309
White female 31.6% 61.0% 1.4% 1.5% 4.5% 368
Age 18t0 29 22.8% 71.9% 0.6% 1.0% 3.6% 169
30 to 45 28.1% 61.2% 4.9% 0.5% 5.3% 195
46 to 64 35.8% 58.4% 3.3% 0.2% 2.2% 278
65 and over 28.9% 61.2% 0.5% 2.4% 7.0% 160
Education Less than high school 25.0% 67.6% 3.4% 4.0% 92
High school graduate 29.9% 62.2% 2.1% 1.8% 4.0% 285
Some college 36.8% 57.7% 1.9% 0.3% 3.3% 245
College graduate 25.6% 64.5% 3.6% 0.6% 5.6% 195
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 25.1% 73.3% 0.2% 1.5% 162
Between 138% and 200% FPL 39.9% 50.2% 4.1% 5.9% 109
Above 200% FPL 29.2% 62.4% 3.6% 0.3% 4.4% 436
Party Identification Democrat 6.1% 91.1% 0.7% 2.0% 272
Independent 19.3% 66.1% 3.9% 10.7% 125
Republican 52.2% 39.9% 2.6% 1.3% 4.1% 317
Registered to Vote Yes 31.3% 61.1% 2.8% 0.9% 3.9% 728
No 23.6% 67.6% 0.4% 2.1% 6.2% 98
Insurance Status Insured 28.4% 63.5% 2.7% 1.1% 4.4% 777
Not insured / Don't know* 63.4% 34.9% 1.7% 49
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 26.9% 63.8% 2.9% 0.8% 5.6% 408
Good 35.1% 59.5% 2.8% 0.5% 2.1% 278
Fair / Poor 31.7% 60.5% 0.7% 2.7% 4.3% 141
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 32.2% 61.9% 2.2% 0.4% 3.3% 328
Northwest Ohio 30.6% 63.0% 2.8% 3.6% 101
Central Ohio 29.0% 59.5% 3.1% 2.0% 6.4% 142
Southeast Ohio* 37.8% 54.5% 1.5% 6.2% 57
Southwest Ohio 26.5% 64.7% 2.7% 2.2% 3.8% 199
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